

**SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES**

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,  <p style="text-align:right">Plaintiff,</p> <p style="text-align:center">v.</p> <b>01 WILLIS WRIGHT, JR (DOB: 05/02/1975)</b> <p style="text-align:right">Defendant(s).</p>	<b>CASE NO. BA445765</b>  <b><i>FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT</i></b>
---	---

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or between February 5, 2013 and March 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of INSURANCE CODE SECTION 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by WILLIS WRIGHT, JR, who did unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.

\* \* \* \* \*

COUNT2

On or about May 7, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of INSURANCE CODE SECTION 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by WILLIS WRIGHT, JR, who did unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.

\* \* \* \* \*

COUNT 3

On or about January 20, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of ATTEMPTED PERJURY UNDER OATH, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664/118(a), a Felony, was committed by WILLIS WRIGHT, JR, who being a person who, having taken an oath that he/she would testify, declare, depose, and certify truly before a competent tribunal, officer, and person, to wit, Dina Steiner, CSR #11353, in a case in which such an oath may by law be administered, to wit, ADJ No. 8969871, did contrary to such oath attempt to state as true a material matter which he/she knew to be false, to wit: He was unable to drive due to condition of his eyes.

\* \* \* \* \*